

Josh Faust
Public Relations & Communications
Specialist, Frederick Health
240-566-4816 / JFaust@Frederick.Health

Frederick Health Announces New Board Members

Frederick, MD – September 29, 2023 Frederick Health is pleased to announce the addition of two new board members to its distinguished governance body. Their term officially begins on October 1, 2023.

Mr. David Brinkley has extensive experience with finance, critical evaluations, and finding creative solutions. He has garnered valuable knowledge while serving as the Budget Secretary for the State of Maryland from 2015 – 2023. Mr. Brinkley is highly skilled in legislative matters as a former State Delegate & State Senator. He is regionally well-known and highly respected and, as a Frederick County native, has deep connections to this community.

"I'm very excited to be a member of the Frederick Health team. I was born in this hospital. My father was a physician, and my sister is a physician. I'm keenly aware of the importance that this organization gives to the community and the roles it plays in a dynamic, changing environment." Brinkley stated.

Dr. Pierre Reed is an expert in cybersecurity regulatory compliance and is genuinely interested in serving the community. With an impressive 25-year career in various leadership positions, Dr. Pierre brings a wealth of understanding to implementing policies and procedures. He is a veteran of the United States Army and believes in supporting the team around him.

"For me, it's all about community. We all must survive and strive together. It's in the best interest of all to strengthen ourselves by working to provide health services throughout the county. We have a diverse community, so it's important that we work together to provide access to that care for all," said Dr. Reed.

"Mr. Brinkley and Dr. Reed will continue to support the strategic goals and objectives of Frederick Health as the system continues to expand access to quality, award-winning care to residents of the area. Their experience, energy, and insight will help our organization grow and our community remain one of the healthiest in Maryland," said Tom Kleinhanzl, President & CEO of Frederick Health.

About Frederick Health

Frederick Health provides comprehensive healthcare services to the residents of Frederick County. The system includes Frederick Health Hospital, Frederick Health Medical Group, Frederick Health Employer Solutions, Frederick Health Home Care, and Frederick Health Hospice. Frederick Health Medical Group is a multi-specialty practice with more than 100 providers, 22 specialties and 25 locations across the county. The system has several ambulatory care locations, the freestanding James M Stockman Cancer Institute, four urgent care locations, and the Frederick Health Village. With 4,000 team members, Frederick Health provides a full spectrum of healthcare and wellness services to support its mission to positively impact the well-being of every individual in our community.

For more information on Frederick Health, visit www.frederickhealth.org